We intend to use the net proceeds of this offering for general corporate purposes, including,

without limitation, (i) repayment, prepayment, redemption or repurchase of outstanding

debt, (ii) dividends and stock repurchases and (iii) funding for working capital, capital

expenditures and acquisitions. Net proceeds may be temporarily invested prior to use.

S-11

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth cash and cash equivalents and capitalization of Expedia

Group, Inc. as of December 31, 2024:

• on an actual basis; and

• on an as-adjusted basis after giving effect to this offering and the redemption of our

6.25% senior notes due 2025 on February 8, 2025.

You should read this table together with “Use of Proceeds” and “Risk Factors” included in

this prospectus supplement, and with “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial

Condition and Results of Operations” and our financial statements in our Annual Report on

Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2024, which we have incorporated by reference

in this prospectus supplement.

       

   

As of December 31,

2024

(in millions)     Actual     As Adjusted

Cash and cash equivalents
   

$4,183
   

$4,106(1)

Short-term investments     300     300

Total     4,483     4,406

Long Term Obligations, including current maturities:
   

   

Existing senior notes(2)     5,270     4,227

Convertible senior notes(3)     996     996

Notes offered hereby     —     985(4)

Total     6,266     6,208

Total stockholders’ equity     2,799     2,799

Total capitalization
   

$9,065
   

$9,007
             

(1) Includes the estimated net proceeds from this offering of approximately $985 million, after giving effect to

underwriting discounts and commissions and expenses, in each case relating to this offering, less

approximately $1.062 million in cash used to redeem our 6.25% senior unsecured notes due 2025, including

accrued and unpaid interest, on February 8, 2025.

(2) Consists of (i) $1,044 million aggregate principal amount of 6.25% senior unsecured notes due 2025, net of

discount and issuance costs, (ii) $750 million aggregate principal amount of 5.0% senior unsecured notes due